
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

WACO DIVISION 
 

NETWORK APPAREL  § 
GROUP, LP,   § 
   § 
 Plaintiff,  § 
   §   
v.  § Civil Action No. 6:15-CV-00134-WSS-JCM 
  § 
AIRWAVE NETWORKS  § 
INCORPORATED, § 
  §  
 Defendant. § 
 

PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 
 

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff Network Apparel Group, LP hereby appeals to the 

United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Order adopting the Magistrate 

Judge’s findings and recommendations, granting the defendant’s Motion to Dismiss, and 

dismissing the above-styled proceeding, signed and dated on March 30, 2016, and entered in this 

action (according to the Court’s docket sheet) on the same date—Docket Number 63—and all 

adverse orders, rulings, decrees, decisions, opinions, memoranda, conclusions, or findings 

preceding, leading to, merged in, impacting, or identified or included within the order. 

Dated: April 28, 2016    Respectfully submitted, 

 
By: /s/ David G. Henry, Sr.   
 David G. Henry, Sr. 
 State Bar No. 09479355 
 dhenry@grayreed.com 

James L. Reed, Jr. 
State Bar No. 16679200 
jreed@grayreed.com 
Michael D. Ellis 
State Bar No. 24081586 
mellis@grayreed.com 
1300 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 2000  
Houston, Texas 77056 
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(713) 986-7000 
(713) 986-7100 (Facsimile) 
Russell E. Jumper 
State Bar No. 24050168 
rjumper@grayreed.com 

 1601 Elm Street; Suite 4600 
 Dallas, Texas 75201 
 (214) 954-4135 
 (214) 953-1332 (Facsimile) 
 GRAY REED & MCGRAW, P.C. 
 

John P. Palmer 
State Bar No. 15430600 
palmer@namanhowell.com 
P.O. Box 1470 
400 Austin Ave, 8th Floor 
Waco, TX 76703-1470 
(254) 755-4100 
(254) 754-6331 (Facsimile) 
NAMAN, HOWELL, SMITH & LEE, PLLC 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF  
NETWORK APPAREL GROUP, LP 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on April 28, 2016, a true and correct copy of the foregoing instrument 
was served on all known counsel of record through the Court’s ECF system pursuant to Federal 
Rule of Civil Procedure 5(b)(3) and Local Rule CV-5 to the counsel listed below: 

 
Tracy J. Willi 
Texas Bar No. 00784633 
James N. Willi 
Texas Bar No. 00795719 
Willi Law Firm, P.C. 
9600 Escarpment Blvd., Ste. 745, PMB 34 
Austin, TX 78749 
(512) 288-3200 
(512) 288-3202 (fax) 
twilli@willi.com 
jwilli@willi.com 
 
Counsel for Airwave Networks Incorporated 
 
 

 
/s/ Michael D. Ellis     
Michael D. Ellis 
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